ELEMENTARY HONORS CHOIR AUDITIONS PARENT AGREEMENT FORM

Your child has been chosen by his/her teacher to audition for the Elementary Honors Choir. The auditions are scheduled to take place on Wednesday, January 27, 2016 from 4:00 PM to 8:00 PM at E.W.F. Stirrup Elementary School, which is located at 330 Northwest 97 Avenue. Once your child's Music Teacher submits the audition application, he/she will be given a specific audition time for your child.

Please read the following items carefully. Then complete the form below and submit it to your child's Music Teacher.

Below is information about which you should be aware regarding the auditions and rehearsals.

- Your child must be on time for the audition. Students who check in more than fifteen minutes after their specified audition time will not be permitted to audition for the Elementary Honors Choir.
- The audition process will take between fifteen and thirty minutes.
- Parents must remain in the parent waiting area during the entire audition process.
- Parents will not be permitted to be present in the audition rooms.
- Music Teachers will be notified in February regarding the students who will be participating in the Elementary Honors Choir.
- The Honors Choir Concert is scheduled for Saturday, April 30, 2016 at 1:00 PM at the Herbert and Nicole Wertheim Performing Arts Center, located at 10910 Southwest 17 Street, at Florida International University's Modest Maidique Campus.
- Rehearsals for this concert will take place at Rockway Middle School, located at 9393 Southwest 29 Terrace, from 4:00 PM to 8:00 PM. on Wednesday, April 20, Wednesday, April 27, and Thursday, April 28.
- There will be a dress rehearsal on the day of the concert (April 30) at the Wertheim Center. This rehearsal is tentatively scheduled for 10:00 AM.
- Parents must bring their children to and pick up their children from the audition and rehearsal sites.
- More information regarding the rehearsals and concert will be given to those students who will be participating in the Elementary Honors Choir.

ELEMENTARY HONORS CHOIR AUDITIONS PARENT AGREEMENT RESPONSE FORM

I have read and agree to the terms and conditions listed above in the Elementary Honors Choir Auditions Parent Agreement Form. I understand that I am responsible for bringing my child on time to the Elementary Honors Choir Audition at E.W.F. Stirrup Elementary School at his/her designated audition date and time, and that I must remain in the designated parent waiting area during my child's audition.

Child's Name (Please Print)

School Name (Please print)

Parent's Name (Please print)

Daytime Telephone Number

Parent's Signature:

Date: